

44852.3.15

TIP NO W-57060  
FED AID NO HSIP-2244(022)

0.199 MILES

Grading, Paving, Drainage, Signing & Pavement Markings  
SR 2244 (John McMillan Road) At SR 2252 (Chicken Foot Road)

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC  
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  
SNOW HILL, NC

BARBOUR BROTHERS  
CONSTRUCTION INC  
PIKEVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Amount	Company	Rate	Amount	Company	Rate	Amount			
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION			Lump Sum	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		95,000.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		101,000.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC		192,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING			Lump Sum	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		34,455.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		68,500.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC		23,000.00
0003	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	1.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	1.00	1.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1,500.00	1,500.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	0.05	0.05
0004	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	400	CY	22.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	22.00	8,800.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	45.00	18,000.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	76.00	30,400.00
0005	0043000000-N	226	GRADING			Lump Sum	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		400,000.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		250,000.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC		492,000.00
0006	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	80	CY	22.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	22.00	1,760.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	45.00	3,600.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	33.00	2,640.00
0007	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	400	CY	30.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	30.00	12,000.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	25.00	10,000.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	37.00	14,800.00
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	600	SY	3.25	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	3.25	1,950.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	5.00	3,000.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	3.50	2,100.00
0009	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	100	TON	50.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	50.00	5,000.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	60.00	6,000.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	92.00	9,200.00
0010	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	290	SY	5.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	5.00	1,450.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	6.00	1,740.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	3.50	1,015.00
0011	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	184	LF	100.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	100.00	18,400.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	85.00	15,640.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	112.00	20,608.00
0012	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	220	LF	111.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	111.00	24,420.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	90.00	19,800.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	117.00	25,740.00
0013	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	224	LF	139.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	139.00	31,136.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	95.00	21,280.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	137.00	30,688.00
0014	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	24	LF	100.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	100.00	2,400.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	85.00	2,040.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	89.00	2,136.00
0015	0345000000-E	310	24" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	192	LF	139.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	139.00	26,688.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	95.00	18,240.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	114.00	21,888.00
0016	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	72	LF	139.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	139.00	10,008.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	95.00	6,840.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	177.00	12,744.00
0017	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	178	LF	39.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	39.00	6,942.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	20.00	3,560.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	56.00	9,968.00
0018	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100	CY	23.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	23.00	2,300.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	35.00	3,500.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	42.00	4,200.00
0019	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	200	TON	45.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	45.00	9,000.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	50.00	10,000.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	68.00	13,600.00
0020	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	63	TON	50.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	50.00	3,150.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	50.00	3,150.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	68.00	4,284.00
0021	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	575	SY	18.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	18.00	10,350.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	35.00	20,125.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	17.25	9,918.75
0022	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	2,210	TON	89.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	89.00	196,690.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	130.00	287,300.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	103.00	227,630.00
0023	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	420	TON	89.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	89.00	37,380.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	265.00	111,300.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	103.00	43,260.00
0024	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,490	TON	89.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	89.00	132,610.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	155.55	231,769.50	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	103.00	153,470.00
0025	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	220	TON	683.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	683.00	150,260.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	800.50	176,110.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	785.00	172,700.00
0026	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	450	LF	20.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	20.00	9,000.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	22.00	9,900.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	80.00	36,000.00
0027	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	7	EA	4,020.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	4,020.00	28,140.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	4,500.00	31,500.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	5,700.00	39,900.00
0028	2355000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.29 STD	3	EA	1,060.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	1,060.00	3,180.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1,150.00	3,450.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	1,540.00	4,620.00
0029	2366000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	2	EA	1,035.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	1,035.00	2,070.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1,150.00	2,300.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	1,540.00	3,080.00
0030	2407000000-N	840	STL FRAM W/ 2 GTR, STD 840.37	4	EA	3,335.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	3,335.00	13,340.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1,150.00	4,600.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	1,710.00	6,840.00
0031	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB 9"x18"	280	LF	23.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	23.00	6,440.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	30.00	8,400.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	30.00	8,400.00
0032	2577000000-E	846	CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	800	LF	53.50	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	53.50	42,800.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	36.00	28,800.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	40.00	32,000.00
0033	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	200	SY	71.50	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	71.50	14,300.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	70.00	14,000.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	95.00	19,000.00
0034	2655000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	670	SY	77.25	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	77.25	51,757.50	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	70.00	46,900.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	75.00	50,250.00
0035	2657000000-E	852	*** MONO CONC MEDIAN (****) 12", TRUCK APRON	610	SY	192.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	192.00	117,120.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	115.00	70,150.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	120.00	73,200.00
0036	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	13	TON	100.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	100.00	1,300.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	90.00	1,170.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	89.00	1,157.00
0037	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	490	SY	5.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	5.00	2,450.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	6.00	2,940.00	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	5.00	2,450.00
0038	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN E	101	SF	20.00	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	20.00	2,020.00	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	22.50	2,272.50	BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	23.00	2,323.00

44852.3.15

TIP NO W-57060  
FED AID NO HSIP-2244(022)

0.199 MILES

Grading, Paving, Drainage, Signing & Pavement Markings  
SR 2244 (John McMillan Road) At SR 2252 (Chicken Foot Road)

				HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC			
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC		SNOW HILL, NC		PIKEVILLE, NC			
0039	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN F	18	SF	20.00	360.00	22.50	405.00	23.00	414.00
0040	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	265	LF	6.70	1,775.50	7.50	1,987.50	8.00	2,120.00
0041	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	17	EA	330.00	5,610.00	375.00	6,375.00	155.00	2,635.00
0042	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	2	EA	380.00	760.00	430.00	860.00	180.00	360.00
0043	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	14	EA	10.70	149.80	12.00	168.00	12.00	168.00
0044	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	403	SF	8.60	3,465.80	9.75	3,929.25	12.00	4,836.00
0045	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	305	SF	12.00	3,660.00	10.50	3,202.50	12.00	3,660.00
0046	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	74	SF	10.70	791.80	12.00	888.00	14.00	1,036.00
0047	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	70	EA	69.00	4,830.00	65.00	4,550.00	57.00	3,990.00
0048	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	20	EA	54.00	1,080.00	42.00	840.00	46.00	920.00
0049	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80	LF	23.00	1,840.00	26.60	2,128.00	46.00	3,680.00
0050	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	300	DAY	410.00	123,000.00	350.00	105,000.00	742.00	222,600.00
0051	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	19,000	LF	1.50	28,500.00	1.72	32,680.00	1.75	33,250.00
0052	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	610	LF	2.80	1,708.00	2.80	1,708.00	3.25	1,982.50
0053	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	70	EA	96.00	6,720.00	180.00	12,600.00	115.00	8,050.00
0054	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	29,129	LF	0.60	17,477.40	1.10	32,041.90	0.70	20,390.30
0055	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	1,315	LF	0.75	986.25	2.10	2,761.50	1.00	1,315.00
0056	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	44	LF	5.00	220.00	5.75	253.00	6.00	264.00
0057	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	42	EA	45.00	1,890.00	95.00	3,990.00	52.00	2,184.00
0058	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	3,527	LF	1.50	5,290.50	1.85	6,524.95	2.00	7,054.00
0059	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	60	LF	3.00	180.00	4.00	240.00	3.50	210.00
0060	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	20	LF	6.00	120.00	11.25	225.00	7.00	140.00
0061	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	6	EA	50.00	300.00	82.25	493.50	57.00	342.00
0062	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	195	EA	10.00	1,950.00	25.00	4,875.00	12.00	2,340.00
0063	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,405	LF	3.75	5,268.75	4.00	5,620.00	5.00	7,025.00
0064	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	285	TON	88.00	25,080.00	85.00	24,225.00	89.00	25,365.00
0065	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	110	TON	96.00	10,560.00	90.00	9,900.00	89.00	9,790.00
0066	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	160	TON	65.00	10,400.00	60.00	9,600.00	77.00	12,320.00
0067	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	10.5	ACR	1,500.00	15,750.00	1,100.00	11,550.00	1,710.00	17,955.00
0068	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	700	LB	4.00	2,800.00	25.00	17,500.00	5.00	3,500.00
0069	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	3.5	TON	1,400.00	4,900.00	1,700.00	5,950.00	1,600.00	5,600.00
0070	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	28.00	5,600.00	25.00	5,000.00	24.00	4,800.00
0071	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	240	LF	5.00	1,200.00	3.75	900.00	6.00	1,440.00
0072	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	390	CY	22.00	8,580.00	25.00	9,750.00	20.00	7,800.00
0073	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	3,365	SY	1.75	5,888.75	5.00	16,825.00	2.50	8,412.50
0074	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	215	LF	4.00	860.00	8.00	1,720.00	5.00	1,075.00
0075	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	1,890	LF	15.00	28,350.00	18.00	34,020.00	18.00	34,020.00
0076	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	285	LB	15.00	4,275.00	16.00	4,560.00	23.00	6,555.00
0077	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	9	ACR	2,875.00	25,875.00	3,500.00	31,500.00	3,300.00	29,700.00
0078	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	6	ACR	300.00	1,800.00	600.00	3,600.00	342.00	2,052.00

44852.3.15

TIP NO W-57060  
FED AID NO HSIP-2244(022)

0.199 MILES

Grading, Paving, Drainage, Signing & Pavement Markings  
SR 2244 (John McMillan Road) At SR 2252 (Chicken Foot Road)

				HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC			
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC		SNOW HILL, NC		PIKEVILLE, NC			
0079	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	150	LB	15.00	2,250.00	40.00	6,000.00	18.00	2,700.00
0080	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,400.00	350.00	1,700.00	425.00	1,600.00	400.00
0081	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	225	LB	12.00	2,700.00	40.00	9,000.00	14.00	3,150.00
0082	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	6.75	TON	1,000.00	6,750.00	1,700.00	11,475.00	1,140.00	7,695.00
0083	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	115.00	1,150.00
0084	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	600.00	15,000.00	60.00	1,500.00	685.00	17,125.00
0085	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4	EA	850.00	3,400.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,425.00	5,700.00
0086	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	25	TON	385.00	9,625.00	300.00	7,500.00	335.00	8,375.00
0087	2627000000-E	852	4" CONC ISLAND COVER	630	SY	61.50	38,745.00	60.00	37,800.00	60.00	37,800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		1,965,740.05	TOTAL	2,122,023.10	TOTAL	2,384,655.10	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		1,965,740.05	SUB-TOTAL	2,122,023.10	SUB-TOTAL	2,384,655.10	

44852.3.15

TIP NO W-57060

0.199 MILES

FED AID NO HSIP-2244(022)

Grading, Paving, Drainage, Signing & Pavement Markings

SR 2244 (John McMillan Road) At SR 2252 (Chicken Foot Road)

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO  
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			129,500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			57,750.00
0003	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	1.00	1.00
0004	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	400	CY	87.10	34,840.00
0005	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum			676,500.00
0006	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	80	CY	91.95	7,356.00
0007	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	400	CY	60.25	24,100.00
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	600	SY	4.60	2,760.00
0009	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	100	TON	90.50	9,050.00
0010	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	290	SY	4.60	1,334.00
0011	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	184	LF	84.15	15,483.60
0012	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	220	LF	120.85	26,587.00
0013	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	224	LF	151.25	33,880.00
0014	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	24	LF	63.15	1,515.60
0015	0345000000-E	310	24" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	192	LF	99.35	19,075.20
0016	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	72	LF	152.50	10,980.00
0017	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	178	LF	30.20	5,375.60
0018	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100	CY	47.25	4,725.00
0019	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	200	TON	70.05	14,010.00
0020	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	63	TON	77.25	4,866.75
0021	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	575	SY	25.00	14,375.00
0022	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	2,210	TON	119.00	262,990.00
0023	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	420	TON	116.15	48,783.00
0024	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,490	TON	131.25	195,562.50
0025	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	220	TON	669.01	147,182.20
0026	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	450	LF	21.35	9,607.50
0027	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	7	EA	4,540.00	31,780.00
0028	2355000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.29 STD	3	EA	1,070.00	3,210.00
0029	2366000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	2	EA	1,445.00	2,890.00
0030	2407000000-N	840	STL FRAM W/ 2 GTR, STD 840.37	4	EA	3,010.00	12,040.00
0031	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB 9"x18"	280	LF	22.83	6,392.40
0032	2577000000-E	846	CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	800	LF	53.50	42,800.00
0033	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	200	SY	71.33	14,266.00
0034	2655000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	670	SY	77.05	51,623.50
0035	2657000000-E	852	*** MONO CONC MEDIAN (****) 12", TRUCK APRON	610	SY	182.98	111,617.80
0036	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	13	TON	138.33	1,798.29
0037	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	490	SY	4.60	2,254.00
0038	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN E	101	SF	20.06	2,026.06
0039	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN F	18	SF	20.06	361.08

44852.3.15

TIP NO W-57060  
FED AID NO HSIP-2244(022)

0.199 MILES

Grading, Paving, Drainage, Signing & Pavement Markings  
SR 2244 (John McMillan Road) At SR 2252 (Chicken Foot Road)

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO  
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

0040	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	265	LF	6.69	1,772.85
0041	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	17	EA	331.97	5,643.49
0042	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	2	EA	379.85	759.70
0043	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	14	EA	10.70	149.80
0044	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	403	SF	8.61	3,469.83
0045	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	305	SF	9.16	2,793.80
0046	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	74	SF	10.70	791.80
0047	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	70	EA	49.25	3,447.50
0048	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	20	EA	37.45	749.00
0049	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80	LF	524.97	41,997.60
0050	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	300	DAY	472.81	141,843.00
0051	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	19,000	LF	1.50	28,500.00
0052	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	610	LF	2.80	1,708.00
0053	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	70	EA	100.00	7,000.00
0054	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	29,129	LF	0.60	17,477.40
0055	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	1,315	LF	0.75	986.25
0056	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	44	LF	5.00	220.00
0057	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	42	EA	45.00	1,890.00
0058	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	3,527	LF	1.50	5,290.50
0059	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	60	LF	3.00	180.00
0060	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	20	LF	6.00	120.00
0061	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	6	EA	50.00	300.00
0062	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	195	EA	10.00	1,950.00
0063	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,405	LF	4.25	5,971.25
0064	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	285	TON	114.50	32,632.50
0065	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	110	TON	114.50	12,595.00
0066	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	160	TON	104.00	16,640.00
0067	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	10.5	ACR	1,600.00	16,800.00
0068	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	700	LB	4.00	2,800.00
0069	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	3.5	TON	1,200.00	4,200.00
0070	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	43.00	8,600.00
0071	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	240	LF	3.00	720.00
0072	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	390	CY	66.60	25,974.00
0073	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	3,365	SY	2.85	9,590.25
0074	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	215	LF	4.65	999.75
0075	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	1,890	LF	10.75	20,317.50
0076	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	285	LB	14.00	3,990.00
0077	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	9	ACR	2,650.00	23,850.00
0078	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	6	ACR	200.00	1,200.00
0079	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	150	LB	4.00	600.00
0080	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,200.00	300.00
0081	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	225	LB	4.00	900.00

44852.3.15

TIP NO W-57060  
FED AID NO HSIP-2244(022)

0.199 MILES

Grading, Paving, Drainage, Signing & Pavement Markings  
SR 2244 (John McMillan Road) At SR 2252 (Chicken Foot Road)

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO  
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

0082	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	6.75	TON	400.00	2,700.00
0083	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	85.00	850.00
0084	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	1,500.00	37,500.00
0085	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4	EA	1,200.00	4,800.00
0086	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	25	TON	425.00	10,625.00
0087	2627000000-E	852	4" CONC ISLAND COVER	630	SY	55.00	34,650.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 2,590,094.85

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 2,590,094.85

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	1	1,965,740.05
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	2,122,023.10
BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	3	2,384,655.10
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	4	2,590,094.85